UNOFFICIAL COPY

) S8,
COUNTY OF COOK )

STATE OF ILLINOJ,

IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF cook COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Roundtree Commons Townhome Association, an {limois
not-for-profit corporation,

Claimant,
VS.

Laura J. Jungen, linmarried
Defendant(s)

LA EOR VN s st LKA

|

Doc#: 1008131008 Fee: $40.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
(RESERYV Date: 03/22/2010 09:50 AM Pg: 1 of 3

$1,477.93 plus costs ard 7ttorneys' fees,

Roundtree Commons Townhome Associatica, ap-linojs not-for-profit corporation, hereby files a Claim for Lien against Laura J,
Jungen, of Cook County, Illinois, and states as feliows:

As of the date hereof, the said debtor(s) was/were the o merls) of the following land, to wit:

(SEE ATTACHED)

That said Property is subject to a Declaration of covenants, conditions and restrictions recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, Tilinois as Document No. 23875739, Said Deciaration provides forthe creation of 4 lien for the assessments and/or

charges of the Association and the special assessments together with interest, cos.s and reasonable attorney's fees necessary for said
collection.

That as of the date hereof the assessment due, unpaid and owing to the claimant on account aftr allowing all credits with interest, costs
and attorney's fees the claimant claims a fien on said land in the sum of $1,477.93, which sun, vill increase with the levy of future
assessments, costs and fees of collection, all of which must be satisfied prior fo an lease of this lien

By:

Its Attorney

This instrument was prepared by:
Lara A, Anderson

TRESSLER LLP

P.O. Box 1158

305 W. Briarcliff Road
Bolingbrook, 11, 60440

(630) 759-0800

File No. 6668-13




1008131008 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AL DESCRIPTION

The Easterly 24 feet of the Westerly 91.5

feet of Lot 4 in Roundtree Commons, being a Subdivision of Secti
Range 10, East of the Third Principal Me

on 25, Township 41 North,
ridian, in Cook County, Iilinois,




1008131008 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

)SS.
) 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Lara A. Anderson, being first duly swomn on oath deposes and sa

ys she is the attorney for Roundtree Commons Townhome

Association, the above named Claimant, that ghe has read the foregoing

Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all

(N clinson ol

statements therein contained are true to the best of her knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to
thig/ 8 March 2010

vefore me

ALV Yy
s
- ANN
GO0 rougie A HERM
K8 | NGISSON EXPRES

EOFF i

i 012
“"l N RGHTLZ
G W

. P
ra ~ P
¢ (*F\,\.':"/ .Y T
Lo ~ P

PO

RETURN TO:
TRESSLER LLP

P.O. Box 1158

305 W. Briarcliff Road
Bolingbrook, IL 60449
(630) 759-0800

File No. 6668-13




